CURRENT   YEAR   YEAR   YEAR

YEAR   CORRESPONDING   TO   CORRESPONDING
QUARTER   QUARTER   DATE   PERIOD
31/12/2000   31/12/1999   31/12/2000   31/12/1999

RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

(h) (i) Profit after taxation before
 deducting minority interests 107,706   103,088   226,006 195,893

(ii) Less minority interests -   -   -   -
-------------  ------------- -----------   ------------

(i) Profit after taxation attributable
  to members of the Company 107,706   103,088   226,006   195,893

------------- ------------- ----------- -----------

(j) Retained profits brought forward
   As previously reported   1,895,430   1,654,171   1,777,130 1,561,366
   Prior year adjustment   -   -   -   -

------------- ------------- ----------- -----------
   As restated   1,895,430   1,654,171 1,777,130   1,561,366

------------- ------------- ----------- -----------

(k) Profit available for distribution   2,003,136   1,757,259 2,003,136 1,757,259

(l) Capitalised on redemption of
preference shares by one of the
subsidiaries   -   (2,800)   -   (2,800)

(m) Dividend -   -   -   -
   -------------   --------------- ------------ ------------
(n)   Retained profits carried forward   2,003,136   1,754,459   2,003,136   1,754,459

-------------  ---------------   ------------ ------------

3 (a) Earnings per share based
on 2 (i) above :-

(i) Basic 4.73 sen   4.50 sen  9.92 sen   8.56 sen
========= ===========   =========   =========

Basic earnings per share
  based on number of

   ordinary shares   2,277,852,528   2,288,665,353   2,277,852,528   2,288,665,353
   ===========   ===========  ==========   ===========

YTL POWER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD (Company No. 406684-H)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

QUARTERLY REPORT

   INDIVIDUAL PERIOD   CUMULATIVE PERIOD

   PRECEDING   CURRENT   PRECEDING
   CURRENT   YEAR   YEAR   YEAR

YEAR   CORRESPONDING   TO   CORRESPONDING
QUARTER   QUARTER   DATE   PERIOD